# 502892218 07/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2938815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YEYANCE: MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/24/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC.			10/00/0010	
	·		10/23/2013	
SAPA EXTRUSIONS RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA	(TRUSIONS, INC.	10/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA SAPA EX	(TRUSIONS, INC. BRYN MAWR AVENUE	10/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA SAPA EX	BRYN MAWR AVENUE	10/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA SAPA EX 9600 W. I	BRYN MAWR AVENUE	10/23/2013	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5867854
Patent Number:	5651154
Patent Number:	5836029
Patent Number:	5911844
Patent Number:	5810507
Patent Number:	5901396
Patent Number:	6065534
Patent Number:	D479338
Patent Number:	6739387
Patent Number:	7028766

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	8473497241		
Email:	rachel.dillon@sapagroup.com		
Correspondent Name:	SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC.		
Address Line 1:	9600 W. BRYN MAWR AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS 60018		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELYNE BELCASTRO	
		-

502892218

PATENT REEL: 033314 FRAME: 0441

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jacquelyne Belcastro		
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=10. Certificate of Merger of Sapa Extrusions, Inc#page1.tif			
source=10. Certificate of Merger of Sapa Extrusions, Inc#page2.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAPA EXTRUSIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5419724 8100M

131230667 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0838991

DATE: 10-24-13

PATENT REEL: 033314 FRAME: 0443

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 10/24/2013 FILED 11:57 AM 10/24/2013 SRV 131230667 - 5419724 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sapa Extrusions, Inc.

			, a	Delaw	are corporati	ion, and the na	me
of the corporation Sapa Extrusions, Inc.	being	merged	into	this	surviving a_Penr	corporation nsylvania	is

corporation.

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Sapa Extrusions, Inc.

\_, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 500,000 shares of common stock at \$.10 par value

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on October 24, 2013 at 11:59 pm

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 9600 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 250, Rosemont, IL 60018

\_, an office of

the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 32 Pb day of October ,A.D., 2013

Name: JACQUELYME W. BELCHS REC. Print or Type

Title: VICE PRESIDENT & RECREMENCY

PATENT REEL: 033314 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 07/15/2014**